Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les) TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TPO Displays Corp. Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 18, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/836,999	Street Address: No. 12, Ke-Jung Road, Science-Based Industrial Park City: Chu-Nan 350, Misc Li County State: Country: Talwan, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers at	l ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Wen Liu Internal Address: LIU & LIU Street Address: 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 1750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip:90071	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5826 Expiration Date 11/2008						
Phone Number: (213) 830-5743 Fax Number: (213) 830-5741 Email Address: wilu@liulaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501288</u> Authorized User Name <u>Wen Liu</u>						
9. Signature:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WEN LIU

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0704

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Official Letter The Hsinchu Science Park Administration

No.2, Hsin-Ann Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Contact Window:Cao, Xigo-Ching (03)5773311 ext. 680

To: TPO DISPLAYS CORP.
No.12, Ke Jung Rd.,
Science-Based Industrial Park,
Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County,
Taiwan, R.O.C.

Date Mailed: 2006/5/24
Reference No.: 0950012700
Emergency/Non-emergency
Confidential/Non-confidential
Attachment

English Translation

Subject:

This official letter serves as a Notice of Change of Name as applied by "TPO DISPLAYS CORP." with a former English name "TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION". The application has been granted and taken effect on June 5, 2006.

Note:

This letter is a reply to the letter dated May 18, 2006 with a reference number 09505007.

Sealed
Director General
James J. Lee

Original: TPO DISPLAYS CORP.

Copies: Taipei Customs Office, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park Station; Business Division and Investment Services Division of the Hsinchu Science Park Administration.

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0705

Company Information

Business Account No.	70759771	Original Registration Date	2000/04/20	Date Last Changed	2006/06/28			
Firm Name	TPO DISPLAYS CORP.							
Address	NO.12, KE JUNG RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.							
Representative	Ray Chen							
Telephone l	037586393	3-11841	Telephone	2				
Fax								
Excellent Exporter/ Importer※	■ 2005	■ 2004 ■ 2003			and the second s			
Former Name	TOPPOLY	OPTOELECTRONICS	CORP.	- 				
Internet Address			E-MAIL					
Items for			Items for Export					
		Currently for Ir	Currentl	ly for Export				
Status		Yes		Yes				

The criteria for selection as excellent exporters/ importers for were:
 In 2004, annual trade of at least US\$ 13,000,000.
 In 2003, annual trade of at least US\$ 10,000,000.

In 2002, annual trade of at least US\$ 8,500,000

Source of Data : Bureau of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0706

料學工業園區管理局 《路》

海肠地址:190016 新竹件即至4字42 % 斯林人:曾小年(603)5773311 韩 680

950

新代州學工集团區資本第八次條係主集12世 學安書:統有光電股份按限公司

安文司教: 中華民國 951 美元月 224日 春生年數: 西拉字前 199580 12700 號 追称 皮架及解密條件或係密期限

主旨:青公司申請將原施文名稱。TOPROLY OPTGELECTRONICS CORPORATION。建築為「TPG DISPLAYS 4 GORP 立。並同 95 年 6 月 5 日起生效使用飞雾,同意構造过精 查照。

此明:在 青心的 95 单5 月 18 日始 建学第 89505007 號 書。

PROTECTION OF THE PERSON OF TH

正本:缺项头或股份有限企同。 副本:财政部会业制制局部代制集工作测证支汤。本质异南组、投资组、投资组与代

在在多家家

第1月3. 未入利

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0707 廠簡基本資料

第1頁,共1頁

廠商基本資料

LIU & LIU

統一編號	70759771	原始登記日期	89/04/20	核發日期	95/06/28		
廠爾中文名稱	統實光電股份有限公司						
1 11801 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	TPO DISPLAYS CORP.						
中文營業地址	苗栗縣竹南鎮新竹科學工業園區科中路12號						
英文營業地址	NO.12, KE JUNG RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHU-NAN 350, MIAO-LI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.						
負責人	陳瑞聴						
電話號碼 1	037586393-11841		電話號碼2	•			
傳真號碼							
出進口績優 廠商※	■ 93年 ■ 9	2年 ■91年					
廠商原中文名 稱							
廠商原英文名 稱	英文名 TOPPOLY OPTOELECTRONICS CORP.						
廠商網址		_	E-MAIL				
產品項目進口			產品項目出口				
		進口1	進口資格		出口資格		
廠商現況 —		有			=		

※出進口續優廠商標準93年爲 1300萬美元, 92年爲 1000萬美元, 91年爲 850萬美元·

※資料來源:經濟部國際貿易局。

關閉視窗 列印廠商基本資料

2006/8/7

http://fbfh.trade.gov.tw/nch/test/fbj/asp/fbje140Q2.asp?uni_no=70759771&pcy=845

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/03/2008